COSHOCTON COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PROBATE DIVISION
Jason W. Given, Judge

SCHEDULE OF COSTS AND FEES (Effective January 2023)

Costs & fees may change without amendment of the Local Rules or as required by statute.

Estate
Full Administration
Release
Summary Release

Summary Release w/ Real Estate

Guardianship
Minor
Incompetent

Investigation Fee (non-indigent cases)

Conservatorship
Attorney In-Fact Review

Adoptions
Step-Parent
Additional Siblings
Private Placement
Adult
Agency

Trust

Minor’s Claim

Name Change

Birth Correction

Registration of Birth
Determination of Heirs
Foreign Will

Marriage License
Presumption of Death

Probate of Will Only

Claim Against Estate

Will Contest or Any Complaint Filed
File Will Only (Not Probate)
Wrongful Death With Estate
Disinterment

Structured Settlement
Computer Fund
Computerized Legal Research
Certified Copies

Special Project Fee

$250.00
$200.00
$110.00
$115.00

$250.00
$350.00

Flat Fee + Exp. (or) $45.00/hr. + exp.

$250.00
$165.00

$425.00
$245.00
$600.00
$166.00
$181.00

$200.00
$92.50
$118.50
$90.00
$90.00
$140.00
$82.50 + 25¢ per page
$92.00
$115.00
$87.50
$20.00
$175.00
$70.00
$37.50
$100.00
$130.00
$10.00
$3.00
$1.00
$50.00



