## COSHOCTON COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS PROBATE DIVISION

Jason W. Given, Judge

## SCHEDULE OF COSTS AND FEES (Effective January 2023)

Costs & fees may change without amendment of the Local Rules or as required by statute.

Estate		
Listate	Full Administration	\$250.00
	Release	\$200.00
	Summary Release	\$110.00
	Summary Release w/ Real Estate	\$115.00
Guardians	hip	
	Minor	\$250.00
	Incompetent	\$350.00
	Investigation Fee (non-indigent cases)	Flat Fee + Exp. (or) \$45.00/hr. + exp.
Conservatorship		\$250.00
Attorney In-Fact Review		\$165.00
Adoptions		
-	Step-Parent	\$425.00
	Additional Siblings	\$245.00
	Private Placement	\$600.00
	Adult	\$166.00
	Agency	\$181.00
Trust		\$200.00
Minor's Claim		\$92.50
Name Change		\$118.50
Birth Correction		\$90.00
Registration of Birth		\$90.00
Determination of Heirs		\$140.00
Foreign Will		\$82.50 + 25¢ per page
Marriage License		\$92.00
Presumption of Death		\$115.00
Probate of Will Only		\$87.50
Claim Against Estate		\$20.00
Will Contest or Any Complaint Filed		\$175.00
File Will Only (Not Probate)		\$70.00
Wrongful Death With Estate		\$37.50
Disinterment		\$100.00
Structured Settlement		\$130.00
Computer Fund		\$10.00
Computerized Legal Research		\$3.00
Certified Copies		\$1.00
Special Project Fee		\$50.00